

Statements of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income

For the financial year ended 31 December 2023

	Note	Group		Company	
		1.1.2023 to 31.12.2023 RM	3.9.2021 (date of incorporation) to 31.12.2022 RM	1.1.2023 to 31.12.2023 RM	3.9.2021 (date of incorporation) to 31.12.2022 RM
Revenue	21	97,524,474	82,351,628	5,951,253	5,225,837
Cost of sales		(65,001,308)	(53,524,725)	-	-
Gross profit		32,523,166	28,826,903	5,951,253	5,225,837
Other operating income	22	1,136,684	35,283,235	3,693,686	5,356,722
General and administration expenses		(8,065,801)	(8,669,562)	(5,485,475)	(5,973,683)
Profit from operations		25,594,049	55,440,576	4,159,464	4,608,876
Finance costs	23	(3,539,274)	(3,242,190)	(3,166,643)	(2,358,267)
Profit before tax	24	22,054,775	52,198,386	992,821	2,250,609
Tax expense	25	(6,235,940)	(5,160,352)	(289,433)	(46,875)
Profit for the financial year/period represented total comprehensive income for the financial year/period		15,818,835	47,038,034	703,388	2,203,734
Earnings per share (sen per share)					
Basis and diluted	28	1.72	5.55		

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these financial statements